
PPA-13:  REGISTER FOR RECEIVING BIDS / TENDERS 
 

Bid / Tender no: PEC 02/2017 Closing date and time: 07/02/2017 at 11:00 

Select from list description: PORT ELIZABETH:NERINA ONE STOP JUSTICE CENTRE: PROVISION OF 
CLEANING SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF (24) TWENTY FOUR MONTHS 

Reference no: 19.2.3.2.3.12(33)   

 

The above mentioned bid / tender closed at Room 2nd at Eben Donges Building  on 07/02/2017 at 11:00 am. 
 
1. BIDDERS / TENDERERS AS LISTED ON THE ENCLOSED SCHEDULE, FORWARDED FOR CONSIDERATION: 

NB: 
1.1. The bids / tenders are strictly confidential and should be treated as such. 
1.2. Included herewith the bid /tender documents as well as the relevant file for assessment. 
1.3. You are kindly requested to evaluate the bids / tenders on or before: dd/mm/yyyy 

 

2. BIDS / TENDERS RECEIVED BEFORE CLOSING TIME: 
(Attach additional pages if more space is required.) 

 

 
 
 

No: 

 
 
 

Name and Addresses of Bidders / 
Tenderers: 

 
 
 

Telephone 
Number 

 
 
 

Fax Number: 

 
 
 

Prices: 

 
 
 

BBBEE Status Level 
of Contributor 

 
 
 

Points 

1/58 
Landazulu Trading (PTY) Ltd, 27 Yaya 
Street, New Brighton, Port Elizabeth, 6200 

063 390 2612 
        N/A   R675 441.20 

 

Level 1, Certified 10 

2/58 
Umonde Trading 526 cc, 171 Nkamela 
Street NU 12, Mother well, Port Elizabeth, 
6211 

082 290 6956 
        N/A R 699 609.35 

Level 1, not 
Certified 

10 

3/58 
Mvuyo Building Construction, 9512 
Buyambo Street, Kwazakhele, Port 
Elizabeth, 6205 

 
          N/A  R 707 399.28 

Level 1, Certified 10 

4/58 
Sky Ground Enterprise, No. 69 Gomery 
Place, Summer strand, Port Elizabeth, 
6001 

079 603 4281 
         N/A R 919 853.59 

Level 1, certified 10 

5/58 

Mviti General Trading PTY LTD, 52 
Mgalagala Street, NU 12A, Mother well, 
Port Elizabeth, 6211 

076 306 8758 
         N/A R 923 843.36 

Level 1, Certified  



6/58 
 Masizalane Trading, 8 Dolpour Street, 
Komma   Heights  

072 417 3458 
086 664 2096 R924 095.73 

Level 1, Certified 10 

7/58 
 TD Masiu Group (PTY) LTD,19 Mthiza     
Street, Kwadwesi, Port Elizabeth, 6201 

082 976 1605 
086 515 4302 R931 668.56 

Level 1, Certified 10 

8/58 

Mazotorque (PTY) LTD,13 La Ville 
Complex, Brent Road Loraine, Port 
Elizabeth, 6070 

079 055 8605 
086 664 2096 R937 679.46 

Level 1, Certified 10 

9/58 
Lilo Ipawu Enterprise, 24 Sternberg Flats 
6th Avenue, Algoa Park, Port Elizabeth  
 

083 681 6062 
086 540 4314 R938 712.01 

Level 1,Certified 10 

10/58 

LII Projects (PTY) LTD, 111 Makhangiso 
Street NU 6, Motherwell, Port Elizabeth, 
6211 

076 546 2284 
086 298 5324 R950 161.92 

Level 1, Certified 10 

11/58 
Mamakwayi Security and Cleaning 
Services, 83 Robinson Road, Office No. 
07, Queenstown, 5320 

078 066 4849 
086 663 2202 R955 823.46 

Level 1, Certified 10 

12/58 
Anointed Crew Trading and Projects, No. 1 
Kenyon Street, North Crest, Mthatha, 5900 

  073 274 5777 
            N/A  R956 351.46 

Level 1, Not Certified 10 

13/58 
SSM Commercial Services PTY LTD, 19 
Mthiza Street, Kwadwesi, Port Elizabeth, 
6201 

 082 976 1605 
086 515 4302 R957 198.56 

Level 1, Certified 10 

14/58 
Bubeleni Cleaners cc,22284 Bafana Street, 
Soweto on Sea, Port Elizabeth, 6201 

 082 359 4352 
          N/A R960 299.28 

Level 1, Certified 10 

15/58 
Vukuzame Cleaning Services, 1485 
Ekuphumleni Zone 2, Whittlesea, 5360 

 083 206 5233 
          N/A R970 138.64 

Level 1, Certified 10 

16/58 

Isangenathi;s Projects and Services (PTY) 
Ltd, 27 Van Der Leur Cres, Algoa Park, Port 
Elizabeth, 6001 

078 847 9165  
          N/A R973 921.92 

Level 1, Certified 10 

17/58 
Tripple M Tolo General Trading, 7 
Sithongwa Street KwaDwesi 

078 641 3914 
           N/A R975 340.54 

Level 1, No BEE 10 

18/58 LNV Logistics cc, P.O BOX 50284 082 202 0840 
086 571 6072 R975 476.59 

Level 1, Certified 10 

19/58 
Mahambehlala Trading (PTY) LTD,176 
Phalo Street, Motherwell 

083 208 1796 
041 469 3988 R979 020.96 

Level 1, Certified 10 

20/58 
Asekhona Trading cc, 14 Roffie Street, 
Wells Astate 
 

082 439 9569 
086 535 6049 R997 510.64 

Level 1, Certified 10 

21/58 
Red Alert TSS (PTY) LTD, 71 Heugh Rd, 
Walmer, 6070 

083 285 5433/  
041 581 7000 

086 550 9450 R 1 001 141.56 
Level 4, Certified  

22/58 
Khazimla cleaning and gardening services 
CC, 47 Mhlanga Street, Kwa-Magxaki, PE, 
6201 

076 170 5568/  
082 252 6332 

086 694 7094 R 1 008 599.00 
Level 1, Certified 10 

23/58 
Sinelizwi Cleaning Services, 866 NU13, 
Mdantsane, 5219 

073 196 9177 
086 535 6049 R 1 040 188.64 

Level 1, Certified 10 

24/58 
Ngobe and Jojo Trading, 38 Ingwe str, 
Motherwell nu1, PE, 6211 

073 871 3356 
086 271 7241 R 1 050 424.16 

Level 1, Certified 10 



25/58 
Langa and Ngaleka (PTY) LTD,62 
Matebeni Str, KwaMagxaki, PE 

061 493 8137 
086 557 7738 R 1 050 994.40 

Level 1, Certified 10 

26/58 
Bidvest Services (PTY) LTD t/a Bidvest 
Prestige,PO Box 14689, Sidwell, PE, 6061 

082 649 4600/   
041 395 5300 

041 295 5316 R 1 062 289.32 
Level 3, Not Certified 0 

27/58 
Ngquttura Transport Services CC,PO BOX 
9295, Queenstown, 5320 

072 873 0063 
045 838 4873 R 1 079 480.13 

Level 1, Affidavit 10 

28/58 
Thusophilayo Trading, 5 Hankey Ave, 
Bridge Meade, PE, 6025 

082 704 4328 
041 371 1672 R 1 080 000.00 

Level 1, Certified 10 

29/58 
In Your Tank Petrolium (PTY) LTD, 311 
Goven Mbeki Avenue, PE, 6001 

082 294 7685 
086 582 4210 R1 133 662.64 

Level 1, Affidavit 10 

30/58 
Lisentabeni Holdings (PTY) LTD,230 
Ysterhout Street, Algoa Park, Port 
Elizabeth, 6001 

082 479 1578 
           N/A R1 151 313.68 

Level 1, Certified 10 

31/58 

Nokwindla Yidlani Trading & Project 
cc,Fairview Office Park, Regus House, 3rd 

Floor, Ring Road, Green acres, Port 
Elizabeth, 6045   

073 369 3089 
086 601 6040 R1 153 372.00 

Level 1, Certified 10 

32/58 
Bakgatlabakgafe Trading Enterprise,149 
Boekenhourt Weg, Algoa Park, Port 
Elizabeth, 6001 

            N/A 
          N/A R1 156 127.41 

Level 1, Certified 10 

33/58 
Bravoplex 249 cc,18 Mcungumabele 
Street, KwaDwesi, Port Elizabeth, 6200 

083 959 8830 
086 663 8960 R1 172 920.41 

Level 1, Certified 10 

34/58 

Danic Pest Control and Cleaning cc t/a 
The Specialist, 95 Heugh Road, Walmer, 
Port Elizabeth, 6070 

083 529 6165 
041 581 7381 R1 175 065.20 

Level 1, Certified 10 

35/58 
Uzuhlume Developers and Cleaning 
Services, Zihlahleni Location Debe Nek, 
P.O BOX 156, Debe Nek 

078 159 0637 
043 685 2028 R1 179 848.84 

Level 1, Certified 10 

36/58 
Zimicorpcc cc, 169 Dubula Street, New 
Brighton 1 

083 584 8863 
086 512 8797 R1 182 468.72 

Level 1, Certified 10 

37/58 
Mdlezana (PTY) LTD, P.O BOX 409, Port 
Elizabeth, 6000 

076 636 9854 
086 582 4210 R1 191 774.28 

Level 1, Certified  

38/58 
Achuxta Trading, 05 Epsam Road Stirling, 
East London 

  083 620 6818 
          N/A R1 214 255 

Level 1, BEE not Certified 10 

39/58 

Uhlaza Group 9PTY) LTD, Unit 4 Eden 
Park Building, 2rd Avenue Newton Park, 
Port Elizabeth, 6001 

084 845 8061 
086 669 1799 R1 239 638.72 

Level 1, Certified 10 

40/58 

Eastern Cape Isiqalo Trading (PTY) LTD, 46 
Mahlambani Street Steve Tshwete Village, 
Motherwell 

083 537 2362 
086 239 3750 R1 344 498.72 

Level 1,BEE not Certified 10 

41/58 
Garrett Assemblies cc, P.O BOX 6108, 
Walmer, 6065 

078 802 0843 
086 513 2230 R1 388 380.92 

Level 2, Certified 9 



42/58 
Induwa Holdings (PTY) LTD, 100 
Mkhombe Street Motherwell, Port 
Elizabeth 

063 199 0159 
086 607 7696 R 1 382 009.47 

Level 1, NO BEE 10 

43/58 
A2ZD Trading (PTY) LTD, 23 Kastello 
Estate, Mirecourt Avenue, Lorraine,6070 

082 819 6584 
086 671 1236 R1 443 376.87 

Level 1, Certified 10 

44/58 
Isiseko Landscape Catering and 
Cleaning,P.O BOX 263 Swartkops, Port 
Elizabeth, 6210 

073 513 9534 
086 539 8974 R1 447 749.50 

Level I, Certified 10 

45/58 
 

 Vital Risk Solutions Trading cc,P.O BOX  
6001, 144 Cape Road, Mill Park 

084 252 9073 
041 373 4147 R1 456 596.74 

Level 1, Certified 10 

46/58 
 

Sanitech, a div of Waco Africa (PTY) 
LTD,9 Kendla Street Neave Industry, Port 
Elizabeth, 6025 

082 943 3279 
041 453 8993 R1 507 874.95 

Level 4, Certified 5 

47/58 
Zusothe Foods and Catering Services, 7 
Mkhuze Street Zwide, Port Elizabeth, 
6201 

073 167 6449 
          N/A R1 563 077.72 

Level 1,Certified 10 

48/58 
 

Imbhoni Trading Enterprise cc T/A 
Imbhoni Cleaning, P.O BOX 14486, 
Sidwell, Port Elizabeth, 6061 

078 277 4850 
086 668 2790 R1 661 474.22 

Level 1,Certified 10 

49/58 
Bright Idea Project 81 cc,P.O BOX 9079, 
Estadael, Port Elizabeth, 6012 

082 568 6706 
041 364 247 R1 852 430.00 

Level 1, Certified 10 

50/58 
Ayavuya Trading and Projects (PTY) 
Ltd,P.O BOX 1184, King Williamstown, 
5600 

079 665 5596 
086 212 7859 R1 798 959.44 

Level 1, Certified 10 

51/58 
White Lion Trading 9 cc,P/B x3919, North 
End, Port Elizabeth, 6056 

             N/A 
          N/A R2 026 444.76 

Level 1, Certified 10 

52/58 
Luticube (PTY)LTD, 58 Hintsa Street NU 
2, Motherwell, Port Elizabeth, 6211 

076 462 1273 
          N/A R2 146 628.89 

Level I, Certified 10 

53/58 
Maximum Cleaning (PTY) LTD T/A Metro 
Cleaning,P.O BOX 34515, Newton Park, 
Port Elizabeth, 6055 

072 831 9958 
041 484 1885 R2 327 570.12 

Level 1 BEE ,Not 
Certified 

10 

54/58 

Wisdom Seekers (PTY) LTD,4736 
Mananga Street, Kwazakhele, Port 
Elizabeth, 6205 

071 907 2972 
           N/A R2 387 649.45 

Level 1, Certified 10 

55/58 
Khalihlonele (PTY) LTD, 152 Kama Street, 
Motherwell NU 2, Port Elizabeth, 6211 

078 110 0603 
            N/A R2 404 701.23 

Level 1, Certified 10 

56/58 
Garchef Multipurpose (PTY) LTD, 132 
Mhlolokotshane Street Kwadwesi, Port 
Elizabeth  

062 598 5911 
             N/A R2 634 466.60 

Level I, Certified 10 

57/58 
 

Chemiblend (PTY) LTD, P.O BOX 12174, 
Amalinda, East London, 5252 

078 141 3011 
086 512 9225 R4 072 986.08 

Level 1, Certified 10 

58/58 
Lucob Cleaning Services, 6 Vaal Street, 
Baysville, Est London, 5241 

082 491 6076 
043 722 1062 R4 690 686.90 

Level 1, Certified 10 



 
  

  
  

 
  

  
  

 
 
 

3. BIDS / TENDERS RECEIVED LATE
 

 

Name of Bidders / Tenderers: Date Received: Time Received: 

   

   

   

   



Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”. Page 1 of 5 
Version: 1.5 For Internal Use Effective date August 2014 

 

 

 

4. THE FOLLOWING BIDDERS / TENDERERS WERE ADMINISTRATIVELY NON-RESPONSIVE: 

 

Legend: Reason for administrative non-responsiveness: 

A Non registration with CIDB (for Engineering & Construction works only) 

B Non registration in the relevant category (for Engineering & Construction works only) 

O Other, specify 

  

No: Name of bidder / tenderer: Legend
: 

Reason for administrative non-responsiveness: 

    

 
   

    

 
   

    

 
   

    

 
   

    

 
   

    

    

    

    

 
   

 
   



Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”. Page 1 of 5 
Version: 1.5 For Internal Use Effective date August 2014 

 

 

 
   

 
   

 

5. PROCUREMENT OFFICE: 
 

   

Name of Procurement Officer Signature Date 

6.  Supervisor

   

Name of Procurement Officer Signature Date 



Register for receiving bids / tenders:PA-13 

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”. Page 1 of 5 
Version: 1.5 For Internal Use Effective date August 2014 

 

 

 


